
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3766
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2004
EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE SCHEME
Nitish Kumar Shri ;Singh Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan)

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether employment guarantee scheme was started in several States of the country during the previous year;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the names of such States;

(c) whether the said scheme has failed in achieving its target; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRISIS RAM OLA)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b), (c) & (d): Does not arise.
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